• 8 or 16 individually fuse protected outputs
• Power switch with circuit breaker
• 110/220VAC Input and 12VDC or 24VAC output
• Input and output surge suppression
• 1.3 to 1.8 amp output per channel
• Maintains camera synchronization
• Standard, 2U EIA 19" rack mount chassis
• Removable face plate for easy serviceability
• Removable terminal strips for field wiring
• Removable 3 wire grounded AC line cord
• Input and output fuse protected
• Manual switch ON/OFF for each output (Optional)
• Limited lifetime warranty
Av. República Argentina, 50 • 15° andar
Curitiba PR 80240-210
Tel: (041) 3342 1600 • Fax: (041) 3244 2200
vendas@eaglevision.com.br • www.eaglevision.com.br
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Specifications:
• Input voltage: 120/220 VAC
• Input voltage frequency: 60 Hz
• Input current: 3.5 A
Output Specifications:
• Output voltage: 12~15VDC or 24VAC
• Total output current: 10 or 15A (8 ports) / 10 or 20A (16 ports)
• Outputs: 8 or 16, fuse protected
• Power limited @ 1.6A
Temperature Ratings:
• Operating temperature: 0 °C to 49 °C
• Humidity: 85% @ 30 °C
• BTU/hr: 34
MODELS 12VDC:
• EE-1612F10 (16 ports, 12VDC, 10A)
• EE-1612F20 (16 ports, 12VDC, 20A)
• EE-0812F10 (08 ports, 12VDC, 10A)
• EE-0812F15 (08 ports, 12VDC, 15A)
MODELS 24VAC:
• EE-1624F10 (16 ports, 24VAC, 10A)
• EE-1624F20 (16 ports, 24VAC, 20A)
• EE-0824F10 (08 ports, 24VAC, 10A)
• EE-0824F15 (08 ports, 24VAC, 15A)
MECHANICAL
• 2U rack mount chassis: 3.25” H x 19.125” W x 10” D
• 16 gauge galvanized steel
8/16 Output 12VDC or 24VAC 2U 19” Power Supply